
2026 Loyola Marymount University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-1   Home: 5-1   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 5-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (70)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (4-6), Carlson (1-1), Gilbert (1-1), Pinedo (1-1), Walker (1-
1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
7 Francis, Avery .487 11-11 39 9 19 0 0 0 4 19 .487 0 0 1 0 .475 1 0 8-8 18 1 0 1.000
3 Poole, Sydney .483 11-11 29 6 14 3 0 0 10 17 .586 3 2 2 1 .543 1 0 1-1 5 4 0 1.000
2 Allen, Mya .400 10-7 20 7 8 0 0 0 0 8 .400 0 0 1 1 .400 0 0 4-4 9 0 0 1.000
5 Walker, Taelor .371 11-11 35 9 13 2 1 0 6 17 .486 0 0 4 0 .371 0 1 1-1 60 0 1 .984
9 Lambert, Justine .348 10-10 23 5 8 0 0 0 0 8 .348 2 0 5 0 .400 0 1 1-1 6 17 0 1.000
88 Jamgotchian, Izzy .333 11-11 33 7 11 4 0 2 13 21 .636 9 0 6 1 .465 1 0 0-0 62 5 0 1.000
21 Harvell, Sakora .296 9-9 27 3 8 1 0 1 3 12 .444 0 0 1 1 .296 0 0 1-3 13 24 0 1.000
23 Lummus, Analiah .276 11-11 29 7 8 3 0 0 3 11 .379 2 0 4 0 .323 0 1 0-0 15 18 2 .943
33 Lopez, Rubi .267 9-4 15 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .267 1 0 3 0 .313 0 2 0-1 9 1 2 .833

8
Charbonneau,
McKenna .500 6-1 6 0 3 1 0 0 3 4 .667 1 0 2 0 .500 1 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000

4 Yuge, Mika .500 5-0 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
99 Tala, Mina Lei .357 10-1 14 0 5 0 0 0 5 5 .357 0 0 1 0 .357 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
42 Fulcher, Jaida .333 7-0 6 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
25 Carlson, Scarlett .250 9-4 12 2 3 0 0 1 2 6 .500 3 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
44 Jones, Cristina .182 8-5 11 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .273 1 1 0 0 .308 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
17 Caster, Kealani .167 7-0 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 0 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
34 Johnson, Meeya .167 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
Totals .355 11-11 313 64 111 16 1 4 55 141 .450 24 4 34 4 .403 4 5 17-20 228 76 5 .984
Opponents .186 11-11 274 19 51 7 2 3 17 71 .259 33 7 62 3 .289 1 1 2-3 211 103 28 .918

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
41 O'Dell, Lindsay 0.21 6-0 8 2 2 1-0 1 32.2 13 2 1 7 25 1 1 0 .120 3 1 0 0 0
24 Pinedo, Sara 0.78 2-0 4 4 1 0-1 0 18.0 10 3 2 7 17 1 1 0 .159 0 4 0 0 1
22 Carrera, Angela 1.24 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 2 1 2 5 2 0 0 .250 1 0 0 0 0
50 Gilbert, Jessie 2.38 2-1 6 1 0 0-1 0 17.2 16 6 6 9 13 3 0 2 .239 1 2 0 1 0
31 Denser, Sawyer 17.50 0-0 3 2 0 0-0 0 2.0 6 6 5 8 2 0 0 1 .500 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.38 10-1 23 11 3 3 1 76.0 51 19 15 33 62 7 2 3 .186 5 7 0 1 1
Opponents 4.28 1-10 23 11 1 0 1 70.1 111 64 43 24 34 16 1 4 .355 4 4 0 4 5



2026 Loyola Marymount University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 15, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
88 Jamgotchian, Izzy 67 62 5 0 1.000 2 0 1 — 0 0
21 Harvell, Sakora 37 13 24 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
9 Lambert, Justine 23 6 17 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Francis, Avery 19 18 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Carlson, Scarlett 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
2 Allen, Mya 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Poole, Sydney 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Jones, Cristina 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 O'Dell, Lindsay 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
17 Caster, Kealani 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Johnson, Meeya 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Charbonneau, McKenna 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Carrera, Angela 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Denser, Sawyer 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Fulcher, Jaida 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Walker, Taelor 61 60 0 1 .984 3 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Lummus, Analiah 35 15 18 2 .943 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Lopez, Rubi 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Pinedo, Sara 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Yuge, Mika 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Gilbert, Jessie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
99 Tala, Mina Lei 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 309 228 76 5 .984 11 4 2 .667 0 0
Opponents 342 211 103 28 .918 12 34 5 .872 2 0


